NATICK HIGH SCHOOL VOLUNTARY EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY PARENTAL/STUDENT CONSENT RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned parent/guardian/legal representative of (student's name) _________, a minor, do hereby consent to my child's participation in Natick Public Schools voluntary internship, field trip or extracurricular program (name of activity) Natick Speech & Debate Team ________ and in consideration of my child being permitted to so participate, I, on behalf of myself/my heirs, my agents and my representatives, and on behalf of this child do forever RELEASE, acquit, discharge, and covenant to hold harmless, the Town of Natick, and its boards, commissions, committees, officers, employees, servants, agents and representatives, from and against any and all claims, demands, causes of action, charges, lawsuits, loss of services, compensation, costs, including without limitation attorney's fees, damages and/or liability of any kind, in any way arising out of or resulting from, directly or indirectly, all known or unknown personal injuries or property damage or death, which I may now have or hereafter have as the parent/guardian/legal representative of said minor, as well as any claims, demands, causes of action, charges, lawsuits, loss of services, compensation, costs, including without limitation attorney's fees, damages and/or liability of any kind, which said minor has or hereafter may acquire, either before or after this child reaches the age of majority, in any way arising out of or resulting from, directly or indirectly or indirectly, this child's participation in Natick Public Schools, voluntary extracurricular activity programs (name of activity) <u>Natick Speech & Debate Team</u>.

In addition, I, as parent/guardian/legal representative of said minor, agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Natick, and its boards, commissions, committees, officers, employees, servants, agents and representatives, ("Natick and its personnel"), in the event that any claim, charge, action or lawsuit is brought against Natick and/or its personnel, which is in any way arising out of or resulting from, directly or indirectly, said minor's participation in Natick Public Schools voluntary extracurricular programs (name of activity) <u>Natick Speech & Debate Team</u>. I further agree to indemnify, hold harmless, reimburse and make good without limitation attorney's fees, expenses, charges and damages of any kind which Natick and/or its personnel is required to pay as a result of any act or omission of said minor or any parent, guardian or legal representative of said minor with respect to this child participation in Natick Public Schools voluntary extra-curricular program.

I give my permission for my child to participate in the above stated extra-curricular activity at NATICK HIGH SCHOOL for the **2023-2024** school year. I have read the rules and regulations contained in the Student Handbook, including the **Anti-Hazing Law and discipline code**. My child and I agree to abide by these regulations, including all school rules and act in a safe and orderly manner at all times of this trip/activity. Students are also expected to follow all reasonable requests of the chaperone/advisor(s).

Signature of Parent/Guardian/Representative: _

My signature above, in addition to agreeing to waive any and all claims against the above-named entities or individuals and agreeing to indemnify Natick and its personnel, advisor(s) to seek medical attention for my child in the event of an **emergency**. Furthermore, I agree to release and hold harmless the Natick Public Schools and its employees and volunteers from any and against any and all liability, loss, damages, claims, or actions, in accordance with current local, state and federal law, which I and/or my child may have arising out of my child's participation in this trip. Also, I understand that my child is expected to follow all reasonable requests of the advisor(s).

Signature of Student (if 18 years of age or older): _

My signature above, in addition to waiving any and all claims against the above-named entities or individuals and agreeing to indemnify Natick and its personnel, signifies that I agree to release and hold harmless the Natick Public Schools and its employees and volunteers from any and against any and all liability, loss, damages, claims, or actions, in accordance with current local, state and federal law, arising out of my participation in this trip. I understand that I am expected to follow all school rules and act in a safe and orderly manner at all times of this trip, and am expected to follow all reasonable requests of the advisor(s). Also, my signature above signifies my giving permission and authority to the extra curricular activity advisor(s) to seek medical attention on my behalf in the event of a medical **emergency**.

Natick Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, age, gender identity, religion, nationality, sexual orientation, disability, pregnancy and pregnancy-related conditions, physical and intellectual differences, immigration status, or homeless status.

Date:_

Date: